Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	SION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:					
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
Mark C. Estes		10/30/2007				
James Causey			10/24/2007			
Steve Miller		10/25/2007				
Mellanie Balmeo 10/25/2007						
Mitchell Wenger 10/25/2007						
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name: M2 Group Holdings, Inc.						
Street Address:	1012 Stewart Drive					
City:	Sunnyvale					
State/Country:						
Postal Code:	94085					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number						
Application Number:	Application Number: 13468070					
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(612) 33 witzel@ e: Michael FISH &	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 5-5070 fr.com T. Hawkins RICHARDSON P.C.	sful.			
	Address Line 2:P.O.BOX 1022Address Line 4:MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022					
Address Line 2:		APOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022				
Address Line 2:	MINNEA	APOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	MINNEA					

502334463

REEL: 030345 FRAME: 0095

Signature:	/Michael T. Hawkins Reg. No. 57,867/
Date:	05/03/2013
Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

We, Mark C. Estes, of 622 Breckenridge Place, Simi Valley, CA 93065; James Causey, of 642 Azure Hills Dr., Simi Valley, CA 93065; Steve Miller, of 719 Holly Oak Dr., Palo Alto, CA 94303; Mellanie Balmeo, of 2-A Vera Ct., Redwood City, CA 94061; Mitchell Wenger, of 11 Sir Frances Drake Blvd., Ross, CA 94957; hereby assign to <u>M2 MEDICAL GROUP</u> <u>HOLDINGS, INC.</u>, a corporation of California, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ILLUMINATION INSTRUMENT FOR AN INFUSION PUMP, filed May 21, 2007, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/751,352, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 6

Т

ł

i

DATE: _

ſ

MARK C. ESTES/

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, TERESITA BAUZON	, whose full post office
address is 1931 CONWAY ST-	MILPITAS, CA. 95035
was personally present and did see	, who is known to me, execute the above
Assignment.	

Signature of Witness

Assignment Page 2 of 6

I.

P.2

Attorney Docket No.: 18879-032001

DATE: 10/29/07 JAMES CAUSEY	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
1. Michael Carsey address is <u>642 Drive</u> Hill. Drive, Sin.	, whose full post office
address is 642 Drive Hills Drive, Sim.	, 93065
was personally present and did see, who is known to me,	execute the above
Assignment,	

Signature of Witness

Assignment Page 3 of 6

DATE: 10/25/07 ILLER

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I,	TERES	ITA BA	UZON			, who	ose full post office
address is	1931	CONWAY	ST,	MILPITAS,	CA.	95 <u>035</u>	,
was person	ally pres	ent and did s	see	, ¥	/ho is kno	own to me, exec	cute the above
Assignmer	ıt.						

) Signature of (nes)s

Assignment Page 4 of 6

I

MELLAVIE BALMEO DATE: 10/25/07

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, <u>TERESITA BAUZON</u>, whose full post office address is <u>1931 CONWAY ST. MILPITAS</u>, <u>CA. 95035</u> was personally present and did see _____, who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signatur

Assignment Page 5 of 6

T.

DATE: 10 25 07 MITGHELL WENGER						
STATEMENT BY WITNESS						
I, TERESITA BAUZON, whose full post office						
address is 1931 CONWAY ST. MILPITAS, CA. 95035						
was personally present and did see, who is known to me, execute the above						
Assignment. Fauzo Signature of Witness						

6044822522.doc

I

Assignment Page 6 of 6

. .

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF ASSIGNEE STATE OF INCORPORATION

Due to clerical errors, the assignee's name and state of incorporation were listed incorrectly on the assignments for the patent applications listed in the attached Appendix. The correct assignee is M2 Group Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1012 Stewart Dr., Sunnyvale, California 94085. There is no such entity named M2 Medical Group Holdings, Inc. as a California corporation to my knowledge.

M2 Group Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, certifies that it is the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in the patents and patent applications identified in the attached Appendix by virtue of assignment documents previously recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reel, frame, and recordation date of these assignment documents are identified in the attached Appendix A.

The undersigned, whose title is supplied below, is empowered to act on behalf of the assignee.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment; or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patents issued thereon.

Signature:	Theip for	Date:	4-29-09
Typed name:	Phillip Hopper		
Title:	Chief Executive Officer		······
Assignee:	M2 Group Holdings, Inc.		

RECORDED: 05/03/2013